

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 159 OF 2013

IN

Civil Appeal No. 5822/2012

[FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

D. RAHGUKUL PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINNIE METHEW CHIEF SEC, GOVT. OF A.P&OR Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Issue notice to alleged contemnor Nos 3 and 5. |
| Personal appearance is dispensed with for the time being. |
| Additional documents, if any, may be filed in the meantime. |
| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |