

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 159 OF 2013 IN Civil Appeal 5822/2012

D. RAHGUKUL PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINNIE METHEW CHIEF SEC, GOVT. OF A.P&OR Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Kanaka Durga, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Debojit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]		[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER		COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 159 OF 2013
IN
CIVIL APEPAL NO.5822 OF 2012

D. RAGHUKUL PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MINNIE METHEW CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & OTHERS RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

No one has appeared for the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel has, however, appeared for the State-respondents who are non-applicants/alleged contemnors.

3. He states that this Court's order 8th August, 2012 directing the non-applicants to vacate and hand over possession to the applicants has been complied with in the meanwhile.

4. The Contempt Petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J

[A.K. PATNAIK]

.....J

[M.Y. EQBAL]

NEW DELHI
JULY 08, 2013.