



VERSUS

MINNIE METHREW CHIEF SEC, GOVT. OF A.P&ORS Respondent(s)  
(For recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K Nain, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By order dated 8th July, 2013 this Court had disposed of the contempt petition after recording the submission of learned counsel for the State/ Respondents (alleged contemnors) that the order of this Court dated 8th August, 2012 directing the non-applicants to vacate and handover possession to the applicants of the contempt petition had been complied with.

It has been now alleged in the I.A. No. 7 that the possession of the entire area which was directed to be vacated by order dated 8th August, 2012 has not been delivered to the applicants so far.

We, therefore, allow this interlocutory application, recall this Court's order dated 8th July, 2013 and restore the Contempt Petition No. 159 of 2013 to file.

List the Contempt Petition on 18th November, 2013 on which date the alleged contemnors shall appear before this Court in person, unless the order of this Court dated 8th August, 2012 is complied with in the meanwhile.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)