

b
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET. (C) NO. 159/2013 IN C.A.NO. 5822 OF 2012

D. RAHGUKUL PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINNIE METHEW CHIEF SEC, GOVT. OF A.P&ORS Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In Civil Appeal No. 5822 of 2012 arising out of O.S. No. 2379 of 1990 (renumbered as O.S. No. 1229 of 1993) of the V Assistant Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad, this Court had passed orders on 8th August, 2012 maintaining the decree of eviction and directing that the appellants in the Civil Appeal will vacate the suit land within six months and handover possession to the respondents in the Civil Appeal.

We call for a report from the V Senior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad before whom the Execution Petition No. 20 of 2008 has been filed by the respondents in the Civil Appeal (contempt petitioners) for the execution of the said decree of eviction. The report will be furnished by the V Senior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad within four weeks from the date of filing of a certified copy of this order by the petitioners before the Executing Court. The Executing Court will indicate in its report clearly as to how much of the area has been given possession to the decree holder and how much of the area could not be given possession to the decree holder and the reasons for not giving possession of the remaining area to the decree holder.

List this matter as soon as the report is received from the V Senior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad. The alleged contemnors shall appear before this Court in person on the next date.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER