

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 159 OF 2013
IN
Civil Appeal NO. 5822/2012

D. RAHGUKUL PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINNIE METHREW CHIEF SEC, GOVT. OF A.P&ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One of the contemnors (respondent No. 5) is not present today. However, her absence is condoned.

Copy of the Report dated 11th December, 2012 of the Vth Senior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad be furnished to parties to the Contempt Petition within a week from today.

List this Contempt Petition after two weeks.

Considering the Report of the Senior Civil Judge, it is hereby directed that the alleged contemnors-respondents may not be present in Court on the next date of hearing.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER