

Mentioned Matter-2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 159 OF 2013
IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5822/2012

D. RAHGUKUL PERSHAD (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINNIE METHREW CHIEF SEC, GOVT. OF A.P&OR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T. Kanaka Durga,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 7th April, 2014.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER