

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 159/2013 In C.A. No. 5822/2012 In C.A. No. 5822/2012 5822/2012

D. RAHGUKUL PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINNIE METHEW CHIEF SEC, GOVT. OF A.P&OR Respondent(s)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Adinarayana, Sr. adv.
Mr. Venkateshwar Rao A., Adv,
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Ms. T. Kanaka Durga ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent-State Authorities

(contemnor)are allowed two weeks' time to file additional affidavit giving offer of alternative land, adjoining to the land in question or nearby the land in question.

Post the matter after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.07.16
17:23:44 IST
Reason: