

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 159/2013 In C.A. No. 5822/2012

D. RAHGUKUL PERSHAD (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINNIE METHEW CHIEF SEC, GOVT. OF A.P&OR  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents are allowed four weeks' time to issue appropriate order allotting / transferring the rest of the 1 Acre 18 Guntas of land as shown in the map (Annexure R-12) at Page 178 with blue ink and give physical possession to the petitioners subject to outcome of suit filed by respondents.

Post the matter after six weeks.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
COURT MASTER